Consortium research and development 
would be conducted by NIST staff 
members along with at least one 
technical representative from each 
participating member company. It is 
estimated that membership fees for 
participation in the consortium would 
be on the order of Twenty-five 
Thousand ($25,000) per year. The initial 
term of the consortium is intended to be 
three years.

DATES: The meeting will take place on 
July 14, 2005 at 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Interested parties should contact NIST 
to confirm their interest at the address, 
telephone number or FAX number